
 
 
                                          

     

 

                                          

  

RESULTADO DA 2 ª ETAPA SÃO MIGUEL DO GUAMÁ DIA 27 DE AGOSTO 

MX-1 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

21 WELIGUINTON GARCIA MATOS GOIANIA-GO AÇAI VITANAT 1º 

958 LEANDRO DAVIDS ARAUJO MARABA  2º 

59 VINICIOS FERREIRA DE AMORIM PARAUPEBAS AÇAI VITANAT 3º 

51 JEFERSON COSTA BARRETO - JEFIN NOVO REPARTIMENTO  4º 

7 RAFAEL DE OLIVEIRA  RIBEIRO CANÃA DOS CARAJAS  5º 

14 MATHEUS OLIVEIRA LOPES CASTANHAL PREF. DE IPIXUNA/MIN. STO ANTONIO 6º 

                               

MX - 2 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

21 WELIGUINTON GARCIA MATOS GOIANIA-GO AÇAI VITANAT 1º 

14 MATHEUS OLIVEIRA LOPES CASTANHAL PREF. DE IPIXUNA/MIN. STO ANTONIO 2º 

958 LEANDRO DAVIDS ARAUJO MARABA  3º 

743 JOÃO VITOR ALVES GURUPI -TO AÇAI VITANAT 4ª 

51 JEFERSON COSTA - JEFIN NOVO REPARTIMENTO  5º 

7 RAFAEL DE OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO CANÃA DOS CARAJAS  6º 

59 VINICIOS FERREIRA DE AMORIM PARAUPEBAS AÇAI VITANAT 7º 

800 MARCELO HENRIQUE BARCELOS PARAUPEBAS  8º 

998 AUGUSTO  CALIMAN TOMÉ AÇU NICOLE TRANSPORTES 9º 

 



 
 

 

MX - 3 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

500 MARCOS ANTONIO BARCELOS PARAUPEBAS  1º 

7 MICHEL CELIM - BALA SÃO MIGUEL DO GUAMA  2º 

214 MARCELO DANTAS CHAVEIRO- FRANGÃO PARAUPEBAS  3º 

40 FRANCISCO ERISMAR PARAUPEBAS  4º 

123 ALESSANDRO RIBEIRO REIS - BAIANO SÃO MIGUEL  5º 

534 VILSON PINTO JACUNDA  6º 

18  RUBENS DE ARAUJO GOMES PARAUAPEBAS GOMES E ROCHA COSMETICOS 6º 

 

 

 

MX – 4 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

214 MARCELO DANTAS CHAVEIRO- FRANGÃO PARAUPEBAS  1º 

534 VILSON PINTO JACUNDA  2º 

40 FRANCISCO ERISMAR PARAUPEBAS  3º 

123 ALESSANDRO RIBEIRO REIS - BAIANO SÃO MIGUEL  4º 

12 ARTHUR BASILIO SÃO MIGUEL  5º 

44 JASON CARVALHO DOS SANTOS CAPANEMA  6º 

367 PAULO HENRIQUE SALEX IGARAPE MIRIN AÇAI VITANAT 7º 

69 JOSE HUMBERTO DE MELO - BETÃO PARAGOMINAS  8º 

9 EDILSON TARGINO  CAPANEMA  9º 

79 WANGLAYDSON PERREIRA DE SOUSA PARAUPEBAS  10º 

 

 

 



 
 

 

MX –INTERMEDIARIA  

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

800 MARCELO HENRIQUE BARCELOS PARAUPEBAS  1º 

214 JOÃO VITOR OLIVEIRA SANTA IZABEL  2º 

10 LAYON ANDRADE DE ARAUJO SÃO MIGUEL  3º 

510 ERMESON ALCATARA DE JESUS CASTANHAL ERMESON MOTOS 4º 

87 EMERSON DA SILVA SALES - SACOLA MÃE DO RIO  5º 

16 SAMUEL VASSOLER MACEDO BELÉM  6º 

555 MARCOS WILLIAN BENETTI BARCELOS PARAUPEBAS  7º 

118 JOÃO GULHERME DE SOUSA FARIAS BRASILIA - DF  8º 

15 ROGERSON CARDOSO SÃO LUIZ -MA  9º 

153 GUILERME FERREIRA AMORIM PARAUPEBAS  10º 

5 ANTONIO GUSTAVO BEZERRA CAPITÃO POÇO  11º 

17 MATHEUS NASCIMENTO BARROSO MÃE DO RIO SPAZZIO / AÇAI VITANAT  12º 

13 KAIQUE ANDRADE  IPIXUNA DO PARÁ PREF. MUNICIPAL DE IPIXUNA 13º 

932 RICARDO ALVES GOMES RODON DO PARÁ  14º 

 

MX – ESTREANTE 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

47 VICTOR ALMEIDA MAGALHÃES CAPITAÕ POÇO  1º 

234 GABRIEL ALVES CORREIA PARAUPEBAS  2º 

16 SAMUEL VASSOLER MACEDO BELÉM  3º 

72 ROBERTO VINICIOS MAIA - PEPA MANAUS – AM AÇAI VITANAT 4º 

555 MARCOS WILLIAN BENETTI BARCELOS PARAUPEBAS  5º 

21 ALEX JUCELINO FEITOSA HELMET CASTANHAL  6º 

118 JOÃO GULHERME DE SOUSA FARIAS BRASILIA - DF  7º 

153 GUILERME FERREIRA AMORIM PARAUPEBAS  8º 

13 KAIQUE ANDRADE  IPIXUNA DO PARÁ PREF. MUNICIPAL DE IPIXUNA 9º 

300 DANILO BONFIN SOUSA PARAUPEBAS  10º 

15 ROGERSON CARDOSO DE FRAÇA SÃO LUIZ - MA  11º 

93 THIAGO DA SILVA FERREIRA - BOMBADINHO BELÉM  12º 



 
 
 

 

NACIONAL A 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

21 WELIGUINTON GARCIA MATOS GOIANIA-GO AÇAI VITANAT 1º 

958 LEANDRO DAVIDS ARAUJO MARABA  2º 

743 JOÃO VITOR ALVES GURUPI -TO AÇAI VITANAT 3º 

14 MATHEUS OLIVEIRA LOPES CASTANHAL PREF. DE IPIXUNA/MIN. STO ANTONIO 4º 

59 VINICIOS FERREIRA DE AMORIM PARAUPEBAS AÇAI VITANAT 5º 

51 JEFERSON COSTA BARRETO - JEFIN NOVO REPARTIMENTO  6º 

72 IGOR SOUSA BATISTA BREU BRANCO IURY PREPRAÇÕES 7º 

50 GUILHERME CARVALHO PARAUPEBAS  8º 

138 MARCELO DOS SANTOS COLARES  BREU BRANCO  9º 

998 AUGUSTO  CALIMAN TOMÉ AÇU NICOLE TRANSPORTES 10º 

 

 

NACIONAL B 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

72 IGOR SOUSA BATISTA BREU BRANCO IURY PREPARAÇÕES 1º 

15 GABRIEL  CRUZ - PESTINHA TUCURUI  2º 

48 RAFAEL LAMBERT CAVALHERE PARAUPABAS  3º 

214 JOÃO VITOR OLIVEIRA SANTA IZABEL  4º 

138 MARCELO DOS SANTOS COLARES  BREU BRANCO  5º 

47 VICTOR ALMEIDA MAGALHÃES CAPITAÕ POÇO  6º 

7 ADRIEL DA CONCEIÇÃO SOUSA PARAUPEBAS  7º 

722 ROBERTO VINICIOS MAIA - PEPA MANAUS – AM AÇAI VITANAT 8º 

13 KAIQUE DE ANDRADE  IPIXUNA DO PARÁ PREF. MUNICIPAL DE IPIXUNA 9º 

19 LUCAS SANTOS CAPITÃO POÇO  10º 

9  WELLITON LIMA CAPANEMA  11º 

 



 
 

 

 

 

NACIONAL ESTREANTE 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

234 GABRIEL ALVES CORREIA PARAUPEBAS  1º 

722 ROBERTO VINICIOS MAIA - PEPA MANAUS – AM AÇAI VITANAT 2º 

492 MAURICIO FERREIRA LIMA PARAUPEBAS  3º 

199 ROBERTO SILVA PASTANA ANANINDEUA  4º 

58 VANDERSON SILVA RONDON DO PARÁ  5º 

3 JOSÉ EDIEMERSON LIMA SOUSA CAPITÃO POÇO  6º 

55 IZAIAS ARAUJO DA SILVA SAÕ MIGUEL  7º 

114 SAULO NASCIMENTO BRITO CAPITÃO POÇO  8º 

116 DHONE SILVA DA SILVA CONCORDIA DO PARÁ  9º 

99 LEONARDO SOUZA CONCORDIA DO PARÁ  10º 

48 ALVORO REIS DOS SANTOS SÃO MIGUEL DO GUAMA  11º 

47 LUIS BARROS DA CRUZ NETTO CASTANHAL  12º 

213 JUNIOR NERES IPIXUNA DO PARÁ  13º 

77 DAYVISON CARDOSO BARCARENA  14º 

46 ITALLO GEORGE  PINTO CABRAL IPIXUNA DO PARÁ DEMETRIOS DO AÇAI 15º 

9 ERMINIO JOSÉ LIMA CAPANEMA  16º 

 

 

INFANTIL 

N° NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE PATROCÍNIO COLOCADO 

16 GUILHERME PERREIRA DE SOUSA PARAUPEBAS  1º 

18 ATHUR ROCHA GOMES PARAUPEBAS GOMES E ROCHA COSMETICOS 2º 

53 MARCO ANTONIO FERREIRA AMORIM PARAUPEBAS  3º 

 


